
STATE OF INDIANA 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

VERIFIED PETITION OF DUKE ENERGY ) 
INDIANA, INC. FOR (i) APPROVAL OF ) 
FOUR (4) SOLAR PURCHASED POWER ) 
AGREEMENTS; (ii) TIMELY RECOVERY ) 
OF THE RETAIL JURISDICTIONAL ) 
PORTION OF PURCHASED POWER COSTS ) 
THROUGH RETAIL RATES PURSUANT ) 
TO INDIANA CODE 8-1-8.8; (iii) APPROVAL ) 
OF AN ALTERNATIVE REGULATORY ) 
PLAN PURSUANT TO INDIANA CODE ) 
§ 8-1-2.5-1 ET SEQ. FOR A MODIFICATION ) 
TO ITS GO GREEN STANDARD CONTRACT ) 
RIDER NO. 56; AND (iv) CONFIDENTIAL ) 
TREATMENT OF PRICING AND OTHER ) 
PROPRIETARY TERMS OF THE ) 
PURCHASED POWER AGREEMENTS ) 

CAUSE NO. 44578 

SUBMISSION OF CASE-IN-CHIEF TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS 

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc. ("Duke Energy Indiana"), by counsel, respectfully submits the 

case-in-chiefTestimony and non-confidential Exhibits of James S. Northrup, Christine E. Smith, 

and Suzanne E. Sieferman in the above-captioned Cause to the Indiana Utility Regulatory 

Commission. 

Duke Energy Indiana is filing a Motion for Protection of Confidential and Proprietary 

Information herewith. Petitioner's Confidential Testimony and Exhibits will be submitted under 

seal upon issuance of a Commission Order granting Duke Energy Indiana's request for 

confidential treatment. Duke Energy Indiana will also provide the confidential information to 

the Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor, subject to confidentiality. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

DUKE ENERGY INDIANA, INC. 

By: --->L.\~~~ __ 
Counsel for Duke Energy Indiana, Inc. 

Melanie Price, Attorney No. 21786-49 
Kelley A. Karn, Attorney No. 22417-29 
Duke Energy Business Services LLC 
1000 East Main Street 
Plainfield, IN 46168 
317-838-6877 - telephone 
317-838-1842 fax 
melanie.price@duke-energy.com 
kelley.karn@,duke-energy.com 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Submission was 

electronically delivered this 19th day of February 2015, to: 

Karol Krohn 
Randall C. Helmen 
David Stippler 
Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 
PNC Center 
115 W. Washington Street 
Suite 1500 South 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
kkrohn@oucc.IN.gov 
rhelmen@oucc.IN.gov 
dstippler@oucc.in.gov 
infomgt@oucc.IN.gov 
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Anne E. Becker 
Amanda Tyler 
LEWIS & KApPES P.C. 
One American Square, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282 
abecker@lewis-kappes.com 
atyler@lewis-kappes.com 

Shaun Mohler 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
Shaun.mohler@bbrslaw.com 

C1>unsel for Duke Energy Indiana, Inc. 



Melanie Price, Attorney No. 21786-49 
Kelley A. Karn, Attorney No. 22417-29 
Duke Energy Business Services LLC 
1000 East Main Street 
Plainfield, IN 46168 
melanie.price@duke-energy.com 
kelley.karn@duke-energy.com 
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